UTAH DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

AMENDMENT # 1 to CONTRACT # 201619

TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the above-numbered contract by, and between, The State of Utah
Department of Corrections, referred to as UDC, and Tooele County Dispatch, referred to as CONTRACTOR

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. The contract period is not changed and remains.
- original start date: Jan 1, 2020
- original end date: June 30, 2021
2. The total dollar amount of this amendment is: $10,924.00
25 The total contract amount is increased and is now $27,310.00
4. Purpose of Amendment: Added $10,924.00 to cover year end invoices
5. Effective Date of Amendment: 6/10/2021
6. All conditions and terms in the original contract, not expressly modified herein, shall remain the same.

Amendment #1 to Contract #201619
Utah Department of Corrections and Tooele Co Dispatch
Page 1 of 2




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

CONTRACTOR UTAH DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
Digitally si d by J A
Ja mes A V\:'g:c.'; y signed by James
Date: 2021.06.17 14:24:29
Welch i 6 /:3 /w/l
I T
James Welch/ County Manager Tooele/ Date Dan Blanchard, Director /Date

UTAH STATE APPROVING AUTHORITY

RECEIVED AND PROCESSED 6/21/21
N/A GOVERNMENT ENTITY BY DIVISION OF FINANCE
Utah Division of Purchasing / Date
UDC Originating Division:
Purpose of Amendment:
UDC Point of Contact: Micah Richards, Financial Manager I, Financial Services

Telephone (801) 545-5577, Fax (801) 523-7530, micahwrichards@utah.gov

Amendment #1 to Contract #201619
Utah Department of Corrections and Tooele Co Dispatch
Page 2 of 2




